

Resolution: 21-22 RS VII

Author: President Gardner

Sponsor(s): Budget & Allocation Chair Hoffman

To read as follows:

WHEREAS, Jenny Hamilton has been the Student Government Association's Advisor for the past seven years; and

WHEREAS, Jenny's constant involvement in the Student Government Association has been crucial to the success of SGA; and

WHEREAS, Jenny has consistently availed herself to the leaders of the Student Government Association in their times of need, often going above and beyond that which was required of her; and

WHEREAS, Jenny has taken the effort to create mentorship with the Student Government Association members and promoted a jovial environment in the office; and

WHEREAS, Jenny has promoted and upheld the Student Government Association's vision, mission, and values in an exemplary fashion to always put the students first.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Government Association, at their March 25, 2022 meeting, recognizes Jenny Hamilton for her constant service to SGA and her dedication to not only the endeavors of our organization, but to the personal and professional development of each of its members; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be presented to Jenny following its approval and a copy be included in the minutes.

Mr. Ruben Gardner
Student Body President

Ms. Sydney Grant
Senate Pro Tempore